
IN MEMORIUM
Deanna "Deke" Abramowitz Leonard Borok
Aaron "Al" Abrams H. Dane and Helen Bouslog
Max Abrams Ronald Bouslog
Rose Abrams Norman Braun
Nat Adelman Saralee Braun
Edith Adlam Thomas Braun
Anne Arist Vivienne Braun
Herman Arist Edward Brownlow
Judith Arnopolin Rose and Oscar Burstein
Victor Arnopolin Roberta Capsuto
Edith Arvey Mark Carel
Howard Arvey Myra Carel
Jacob Arvey Warren Carel
Fern and Thomas Bank Bernard A. Cohen
Renee and Sandy Bank Marion Cohen
Irene and Lewis Bardos Edward Collins
Lori Bardos Morris and Dora Collins
Richard Bardos Dovie Cooper
Sean Bardos Glenn Scott Cooper
Phyllis Adell Barnwell Harry Cooper
Sidney Barnwell, Jr. Jack Corday
Alexis Becker Edith and Abraham Danko
Harry Beider Lisa Davidow
Leah Beider Burdge Diamond
Irene and Leo Berman Corey Evan Diamond
Julius Berman Gert and Irv Diamond
Katherine Berman Howard Diamond
Frank Berns Sylvia Dick
Muriel Berns Larry Dobkin
Carmel Bergman Jo Ellen Dobrow
Isaac Bergman Arthur Domsky
Lillian E. Berry Marlene and Bob Drucker
Michael Berry Harry Duberchin
Louis Black Miriam Frishman Duberchin
Shirley Black Jay Dushkin
Joseph Blank Ronald Dvorkin
Anne Block Milton and Harriette Egel
Robert "Bob" Block Dr. Herbert S. Eisman



Rochelle Goldberger Ekhtiar Gloria and Marty Hersh
Ida Feinberg Lola Hirsch
Louis Abraham Feltman Paul Hirsch
Ina and Edward Festenstein Ina Hofmann
Sadie and Max Finkelstein Ida Bertha Borodov Horwitz
Jack Foreman Jacob Horwitz
Shirley Foreman Sheldon Horwitz
Holli Freeman Shirley Lorch Horwitz
Marvin Freeman Jay Hurwitz
Belle and Harry Friedman Sandra Hurwitz
Molly and Jacob Friedman George Idelman
Rose and John Friedman Brian Izen
Ernest Gardner Elizabeth Joseph
Florence and Herman Gershberg Jack Joseph
Marion Givercer Yetta and Irving Kadish
Phillip M. Givercer Harry and Carolina Kahan
Donald and Gloria Goldberg Gerri Feltman Kahn
Esther and Sonny Goldberg Abe Kamikow
Ira (Herb) and Phyllis Goldberg Evelyn Kamikow
Melvin Altman Goldberger David Karol
Sarah Hazan Goldberger Lil Karol
Ceil Goldman William Karol
Mark Goodman Anne Karsen
William Goodman Melanie Karsen
Eki Greenberg Paul Karsen
Edith Grossman Gilbert G. Katz
Wolf and Regina Gruca Paul Bruce Katz
Kathy Guilfoyle Richard Kidder
David Phillip Gussin Frank Klansky
Dori Gussin Milton Klansky
Sophie Gutstein Sophie Klansky
Anna and Louis Haft Anne Klein
Shari Haft-Mayer Emanuel Klein
Edward Handelman Barry Kolom
Esther Handelman Serita and Aaron Kolom
Milton and Roselyn Handler Seymour Kozer
Rhona Handler Marcia Krasnitz
Marsha Beth Herbert William and Minnie Krassner



Kenneth Kron Julius Newman
Eric and Lilly Landesman Daniel Bert Nidetz
Ann Levy Milton Nidetz
Irma and Leroy Levy Sam and Betty Nidetz
Maurice Levy Sandra Nidetz
Robert Levy Erik K.  Nistad
Marvin Lewis John Nistad
Michael Lindenbaum Marian Nistad
WIlliam Littmann Marvin Nudelman
Francis Lorgeree Zelda Nudelman
Marion Lorgeree Mary and Sam Pearl
Albert and Beverly Malitz Richard Petit
Jerry and Lorraine Malitz Alex Pilch
Rae Mallen Francis (Sandy) Pilch
Alan Mann Loretta Pilch
Ida and Phillip Marcus Sean Pilch
Mania Margolis Hans and Johanna Pinshower
Max Margolis Faye and Abe Pitler
Benita Masters Norma Platt
Shari Haft Mayer Robert A. Platt
William Meyers Betty Pluczenko
Eli Miller Esther E. Portney
Melvin L. Miller Jerome G. Portney
Nathan Nat Miller Bernie Reder
Norma Miller Shirley Reder
Rose Miller Barbara Reinhart
Myrna Mondry Ben Reinhart
Jules A. Moss Jerry Reinhart
Beatrice Sachs Motel Sylvia Reinhart
Bella Motel Sylvia Jessica and Morris Rice
Marvin Motel Shirley Richman
Morris Motel Betty Taradash Rocklin
Sarah Danzyger Motel Leslie Louis Rockoff
Sidney Benjamin Motel Shirley Rockoff
Arlene Napshin Jerry Rosenholtz
Mel Napshin Jerry and Marion Ross
Florence Nathan Lynn Rothblatt
Peter Nathan Edyth and Marvin Rothman



Malka and Ephraim Rozen Nathan Slutzky
Saul Rozen Shirley Slutzky
Nettie Rubenstein Abraham Socol
Sidney Rubenstein Tillie Socol
Doris Barbara Rubin Sidney Sonin
Joe Rubin Lottie Spitzer, Solomon Saikin and Morris Spitzer
Sheldon Rubin Sidney David Springer
Nettie Rubenstein June and Jerome Springman, Sr
Sidney Rubenstein Abraham Sprung
Barbara Sabes Aron Sprung
Ida Sachs Helen Sprung
Joseph P. Sachs Marilyn Sprung
Philip Sachs Betty Stambor
Dora and Manny Safirstein Leo Stambor
Joseph Safirstein Al Stempel
Melissa Safirstein Faye and Edward Stempel
Beth and Rana Samuels Laurence Stempel
Henry Schoenberg Rose and Marcus Stempel
Miriam Schoenberg Aaron Sterlin
Bobette Schulman Annette Sylvia Sterlin
I.R.Schulman Rebecca Ruth Maliar Sterlin
Nadolyn Schulman Ruth Esther Horwitz Sterlin
Marc Schwartz Samuel Sydney Sterlin
Barbara Schwarz Audrey Stern
Terrell Cary Schwarz Mark Sularz
Esther and Sam Shefsky David Talbert
Harold Shumacher Hannah Talbert
Lotta and Sam Shumacher Jeffrey Daniel Talbert
Eva Altman Shure Mervin "Merv" Taradash
Max Shure Oliver and Rigmor Thomsen
Evelyn Israelson Siegel Tom Thomsen
Harry Meyer Siegel Tommy Thomsen
Paul Silverman Ilesa Truger
Sarah Silverman Lois and Norman Truger
Sol Silverman Howard and Adrian Vihon
Jack Simons Esther Volk
Willard Barry Simons Arnold Wainer
Gertrude Slutzky Melvin Walanka



Michael Walanka Lyal and Bernice Williams
Rachael Walanka Susan Winokur
Toby Anne Walanka Carolee Winsky
Sam Wallach Norman Wohlner
Sid Wallach Harold and Fern Wolf
Ted Warshawsky Fran and Myron Wolff
Barbara Weber Rhonda Reder Wolff
Edward Weber Carol Yesley
Beatrice S. Weingart Aaron and Susane Yesnick
William Weingart Marion Yesnick
David Weiss Julien and Bernice Zablen
Fay Weiss Lawrence Zablen
Bessie and Albert Weissman Samuel and Florence Zablen
Fannie and Nathan Weissman Betty Zaremski
Deborah Sue Wick Morris Zaremski
Lore Wick Lyle Zucker
Marv Wick



Jo Ellen Dobrow
Remembered by the Abrahams Family

Ina Hofmann
Deborah Sue Wick
Lore Wick
Marv Wick
Remembered by the Abrahams Family

Ronald Dvorkin
Remembered by the Alldredge Family

Alexis Becker
Joseph Blank
Frank Klansky
Milton Klansky
Sophie Klansky
Remembered by Yvette Blank

Lillian E. Berry
Michael Berry
Jay Dushkin
Ida and Phillip Marcus
Mary and Sam Pearl
Lynn Rothblatt
Remembered by Rabbi Lisa and Kyle Bellows and Family

H. Dane and Helen Bouslog
Ronald Bouslog
Edward Collins
Morris and Dora Collins
Remembered by Thomas and Jean Bouslog and Family

Norman Braun
Saralee Braun
Thomas Braun
Vivienne Braun
Remembered by Melissa Braun-Steele and Mike, Noah, Gabe and Levi Steele

Richard Kidder
Remembered by the Brill Family



Carmel Bergman
Isaac Bergman
Mark Carel
Myra Carel
Warren Carel
Remembered by Cecily Carel and Family

Roberta Capsuto
Edith and Abraham Danko
Barry Kolom
Serita and Aaron Kolom
Beth and Rana Samuels
June and Jerome Springman, Sr
Faye and Edward Stempel
Laurence Stempel
Mark Sularz
Remembered by Alyson Sularz and Elliot Danko

Gert and Irv Diamond
Howard Diamond
Esther and Sam Shefsky
Remembered by Martin and Bonnie Diamond

Burdge Diamond
Lola Hirsch
Paul Hirsch
Remembered by the Diamond Family

Anne Block
Robert "Bob" Block
Sylvia Dick
Remembered by Marty and Andrea Dickson and Family

Milton and Harriette Egel
Eric and Lilly Landesman
Benita Masters
Remembered by the Egel Family

Jack Foreman
Shirley Foreman
Barbara Schwarz
Terrell Cary Schwarz
Remembered by The Foreman Family



Esther and Sonny Goldberg
Holli Freeman
Marvin Freeman
Remembered by Marsha and Stephen Freeman and Family

Ira (Herb) and Phyllis Goldberg
Marvin Lewis
Eleanor Lewis Levy
Robert Levy
Remembered by Debbie and Emmet Goldberg and Family

Donald and Gloria Goldberg
Harold and Fern Wolf
Remembered by Jack and Robin Goldberg

Florence and Herman Gershberg
Anna and Louis Haft
Shari Haft Mayer
Remembered by the Haft, Mayer and Festenstein Families

Milton and Roselyn Handler
Rhona Handler
Remembered by Steven and Peter Handler

Fern and Thomas Bank
Renee and Sandy Bank
Gloria and Marty Hersh
George Idelman
Myrna Mondry
Shirley Richman
Esther Volk
Remembered by Jeffrey and Myra Hersh

Jay Hurwitz
Sandra Hurwitz
Barbara Weber
Edward Weber
Remembered by the Hurwitz Family

Brian Izen
Remembered by Danielle, Kyle and Luke Izen



Edyth and Marvin Rothman
Remembered by Sharon and Bob Johnson

Anne Karsen
Melanie Karsen
Paul Karsen
Evelyn Israelson Siegel
Harry Meyer Siegel
Remembered by Michael Karsen and Marcey Siegel

William and Minnie Krassner
Julien and Bernice Zablen
Lawrence Zablen
Samuel and Florence Zablen
Remembered by the Kirste Family

Yetta and Irving Kadish
Michael Lindenbaum
Remembered by Abbe Lindenbaum, Risa and Ashley Levitan, and Dave Linden

Barbara Sabes
Remembered by Jeff Sabes and Risa and Ashley Levitan

Jack Corday
Irma and Leroy Levy
Faye and Abe Pitler
Carolee Winsky
Remembered by Sandy and Alyssa Levy

Edith Arvey
Howard Arvey
Jacob Arvey
Anne Klein
Emanuel Klein
Francis Lorgeree
Marion Lorgeree
Arlene Napshin
Mel Napshin
Bobette Schulman
I.R.Schulman
Nadolyn Schulman
Remembered by Sandy and Ed Lorgeree



Albert and Beverly Malitz
Jerry and Lorraine Malitz
Jerry and Marion Ross
Howard and Adrian Vihon
Remembered by The Malitz Family

Eki Greenberg
Melvin L. Miller
Norma Miller
Remembered by Robb and Sandra Miller

WIlliam Littmann
Remembered by the Littmann, Kitral and Marchok Family

Edyth and Marvin Rothman
Remembered by Deborah and Bill Mlot and Family

Phyllis Adell Barnwell
Sidney Barnwell, Jr.
Leonard Borok
Arthur Domsky
Rae Mallen
Jules A. Moss
Nettie Rubenstein
Sidney Rubenstein
Remembered by the Moss-Barnwell Family

Deanna "Deke" Abramowitz
Daniel Bert Nidetz
Milton Nidetz
Sam and Betty Nidetz
Sandra Nidetz
Sylvia Jessica and Morris Rice
Sidney David Springer
Remembered by Sheldon Nidetz and Sharon Rubin

Florence Nathan
Peter Nathan
Erik K.  Nistad
John Nistad
Marian Nistad
Remembered by Anne and Erik Nistad



Deanna "Deke" Abramowitz
Daniel Bert Nidetz
Milton Nidetz
Sam and Betty Nidetz
Sandra Nidetz
Marvin Nudelman
Zelda Nudelman
Sylvia Jessica and Morris Rice
Sidney David Springer
Remembered by Alan and Beth Nudelman

Hans and Johanna Pinshower
Remembered by Chuck, Lea, Kurt, Scott and Jason Pinshower

David Karol
Lil Karol
William Karol
Remembered by Sue and Steve Platt

Ceil Goldman
Julius Newman
Alex Pilch
Loretta Pilch
Francis (Sandy) Pilch
Sean Pilch
Barbara Reinhart
Ben Reinhart
Jerry Reinhart
Sylvia Reinhart
Remembered by  Craig and Laural Reinhart

Edward Brownlow
Belle and Harry Friedman
Molly and Jacob Friedman
Rose and John Friedman
Susan Winokur
Remembered by Shelley Richardson



Richard Petit
Dora and Manny Safirstein
Joseph Safirstein
Melissa Safirstein
Harold Shumacher
Lotta and Sam Shumacher
Remembered by Judy and Marty Safirstein and Family

Seymour Kozer
Marc Schwartz
Remembered by Karen Schwartz and Family

Roberta Capsuto
Lottie Spitzer, Solomon Saikin and Morris Spitzer
June and Jerome Springman, Sr
Al Stempel
Faye and Edward Stempel
Laurence Stempel
Rose and Marcus Stempel
Remembered by the Springman and Stempel Family

Paul Silverman
Aron Sprung
Marilyn Sprung
Remembered by Murray and Arla Sprung

Rochelle Goldberger Ekhtiar
Melvin Altman Goldberger
Sarah Hazan Goldberger
Ida Bertha Borodov Horwitz
Jacob Horwitz
Sheldon Horwitz
Shirley Lorch Horwitz
Eli Miller
Aaron Sterlin
Annette Sylvia Sterlin
Rebecca Ruth Maliar Sterlin
Ruth Esther Horwitz Sterlin
Samuel Sydney Sterlin
Remembered by the Sterlin Family



Ida Feinberg
Ann Levy
Maurice Levy
Audrey Stern
Remembered by Ron and Cheryl Stern and Family

Doris Barbara Rubin
Joe Rubin
Sheldon Rubin
Remembered by Jackie and Tom Stratford

Rose and Oscar Burstein
Malka and Ephraim Rozen
Saul Rozen
Oliver and Rigmor Thomsen
Tom Thomsen
Tommy Thomsen
Lyal and Bernice Williams
Remembered by Marcia and Tim Thomsen Family

Marlene and Bob Drucker
Ilesa Truger
Lois and Norman Truger
Remembered by Gail, Mark, Rachel and Dayna Truger

Lisa Davidow
Jerry Rosenholtz
Gertrude Slutzky
Nathan Slutzky
Shirley Slutzky
Melvin Walanka
Michael Walanka
Rachael Walanka
Toby Anne Walanka
Remembered by Paul Walanka

Larry Dobkin
Edith Grossman
Kenneth Kron
Sam Wallach
Sid Wallach
Remembered by the Wallach Family



Irene and Leo Berman
Ina and Edward Festenstein
Sadie and Max Finkelstein
Bessie and Albert Weissman
Fannie and Nathan Weissman
Remembered by Jan and Fred Weissman and Family

Elizabeth Joseph
Jack Joseph
Norman Wohlner
Remembered by Roger Wohlner

Irene and Lewis Bardos
Lori Bardos
Richard Bardos
Sean Bardos
Fran and Myron Wolff
Remembered by Lori and Jerry Wolff

Wolf and Regina Gruca
Harry and Carolina Kahan
Aaron and Susane Yesnick
Marion Yesnick
Remembered by Carol Yesnick

Frank Berns
Muriel Berns
Carol Yesley
Betty Zaremski
Morris Zaremski
Remembered by Ed Zare and Ilene Berns-Zare and Family


